



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 24/2025**
BAJAJ ALLIANZ LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr Satyam Dwivedi, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

**LATE J.C. MEHTA (THROUGH ITS LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES)**Respondent
Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER**
14.07.2025

List on 10.11.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 14, 2025/SR