



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 24/2025**

BAJAJ ALLIANZ LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satyam Dwivedi, Advocate

versus

LATE J.C. MEHTA (THROUGH ITS LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE)

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

10.11.2025

%

1. Petitioner is granted another opportunity to comply with directions of the predecessor bench issued vide order dated 28.01.2025.
2. Relist on 27.04.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/as