



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 24/2025**

BAJAJ ALLIANZ LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sayam Dwivedi, Adv.

versus

**LATE J.C. MEHTA (THROUGH ITS LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES)**

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 15th September, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/sds/tp